
Belmont Shore Parking Meter Fund Summary
As of 12/31/19

Purpose:

Assumptions for Major Resources:

Budget at a Glance

FY 20 Actuals YTD

Total Revenues 184,513.43                

Total Expenditures 246,950.11                

Fund Balance 283,990.68                

Dec-18 Actual YTD Actual Dec-19 Actual YTD Actual

REVENUE

Use of Money and Property                 78,569.86               204,682.23                 67,620.52               184,510.43 

Other Revenues - -

Total Revenue                 78,569.86               204,682.23                 67,623.52               184,513.43 

EXPENSE

Maintenance, Materials, and Operations                 38,704.80                 39,003.42                 32,747.53                 46,950.11 

Debt Service - - -               200,000.00 

Internal Support                        13.09                        39.27 -

Transfers Between Funds - - - -

Total Expense                 38,717.89                 39,042.69                 32,747.53               246,950.11 

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Funds Avail. - 165,639.54              34,875.99                (62,436.68)               

Beginning Funds Available - - 346,427.36              

Ending Funds Available - 165,639.54              34,875.99                283,990.68              

Notes:

Internal Support - includes internal IT services fee, liability insurance, and Public Service Bureau parking meter maintenance fees

The Belmont Shore Parking Meter Revenue Fund was established by City Council Ordinance C-6219 to receive parking revenues in the 

Belmont Shore area. Expenditures from the Fund, per City Council Ordinance 08-0012, are limited to uses which are for the benefit of the 

Belmont Shore Parking and Business Improvement Area only. This includes acquisition, construction, improvement, operation or maintenance 

of City parking facilities, fixtures and equipment, as well as improvements to and equipment for public streets, alleys, curbs, gutters and 

sidewalks and the bus pass program.

Revenue in this fund is exclusively from parking meter fees in the Belmont Shore area of the City. The first $200,000 in revenue is pledged to 

repay debt service and associated costs in the Community Facilities District 2007-2 in Belmont Shore.

Maintenance, Materials, and Operations - includes contractual services (Conservation Corp, Spectrum Steam Cleaning, LB Transit ridership), 

utilities, credit card fees, general maintenance, and general city overhead

Debt Service - The first $200,000 in revenue is pledged to repay debt service and associated costs in the Community Facilities District 2007-2 

in Belmont Shore

Transfers Between Funds - Background - In February 2017, the commission recommended use of meter revenues to construct the Belmont 

Shore median landscape project. Temporary funding in amount of $288,272 was provided by Public Works. Temporary funding reimbursement 

schedule:

FY18 = $100,000 (paid)

FY19 = $100,000 (paid)

FY20 = $88,272

FY 19 FY 20


